

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18644/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012
in CMP No. 1061/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

SUKHESH CHAND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17178/2013 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Iti Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) *

Ms. Megha Agrawal,Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel on both sides submit that they will explore the
possibility of an amicable settlement.

In view of the above submission, list on 30.01.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*Name of the arguing counsel is not mentioned in the appearance
slip.